TRADEMARKS CNLY

To the Honorable



TRADEMARKS ONLY

nts and Trademarks:

Please record the usual 102304849 and or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest California Gourmet Dairy Products Company, Inc. 15130 Nelson Avenue City of Industry, California 91744 Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: X yes X no	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: Entity: Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State California Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Change of Other Name Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: yes no (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional s A. Trademark Application No.(s)	sheet attached?
	1,760,061
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: $oldsymbol{1}$
Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.	7. The S $\underline{40,00}$ filing fee is enclosed.
Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 Santa Monica	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
City: State/Zip: Caifornia 90401	9. X Please charge any deficiencies in fees 012-2036
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. Date	
rev. 10/1993	

12/06/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

WHEREAS, California Gourmet Dairy Products Company, Inc. (hereinafter,

"ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation with a principal place of business at 15130 Nelson

Avenue, City of Industry, California 91744, had adopted, used, and was using a mark for

which an application has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March

23, 1993, and which has been assigned Registration No. 1,760,061, for SUISSE DELICAT, in

Class 029; and

WHEREAS, Los Altos Food Products, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California

corporation having a principal business at 15130 Nelson Avenue, City of Industry, California

91744, was and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration thereof;

NOW, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, all right,

title, and interest in and to the said mark and said application for registration of said mark,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Products Gourmet Dairy California

Company, Inc.

. 2002

Signature

Name

Title

\\NTSERVER\ARCHIVE\TMDOCS\02-11380\ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0895